;

Rule 4.34

(a} Insert full name of

company

z

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act
1986

To the Registrar of Campantes

Name of Company
(a) theAudience UK Limited

(b) Insert full name and IWe {b)

addresses

(c) Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference

(if any)

Steven John Parker
Opus Restructuring LLP
1 Euston Square

40 Melton Street
London

NW1 2FD

Form 4.20

S.95/99

For Official Use

Company Number

l 07917931

Trevor John Binyon
Opus Restructuring LLP
1 Euston Square

40 Melton
London
NW1 2FD

Street

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s

affairs as at {c) 02 Aprl 2015

Signed % Date 2 /‘—}- l 1S

Opus Restructunng LLP
1 Euston Square

40 Melton Street
London

NW1 2FD

Liquidation Section

I
*A469MN42*
A0S

TUESDAY

For Official Use

28/04f2015
COMPANIES HOUSE

Post Room

#241




Rule 4 34.CVL - Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of theAudience UK Limited

on the 2 Apnl 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name MICHASL TSOATH
Signed M
Signed /

Dated 2 Arerr Ap\S

Signature W pate . ARRIL AO\S 1




s [

theAudience UK Limited
A — Summary of Assels
Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets:
Leasehoid Property (1)

Bock Debts

Cash at Bank
Furniture & Equipment
Artwork

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Value Estimated to Realise
N NIl

26,006 Nil
503,607 60,000
108,245 124,588
63,211 14,000
Uncertain Uncertain
198,588

Date. A APQ-\L Q\O‘g




.
'

A1 - Summary of iabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carned from page A}

Preferential creditors:
Employees’ Claims

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Estimated to Realise

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Employees’ Claims
Trade Creditor
Inter Company Debt

Estimated surplus / defictency as regards non-preferential creditors
Issued and called up capttal
Ordinary

Estimated total defictency / surplus as regards members

Date

198,588
64,289
64,289
134,299
134,299
N
Nd
134,299
134,299
137,752
181,043
2,509,041
(2,827,836)
(2,693,537)
1
(1)
{2,693,538)

2L A ROV




‘ ZZ1 863N ‘eui] uodn spiseoman
0 Y8 6YE6L3 ‘uojuaqbuo ‘wun Sulpuey swie)D) AousAosU) (LYA) swoysn) g enuerey WH
. . . P17 5901088
0 00 623 NNY LN ‘UopuaT 'aienbg UooH § ‘Juawaseg ay] UBWAPUE} B0I0PHOMISSIS
HH| 86S ‘Ploweus
0 v6 6513 '8¥L X0F Od ‘€61 XOGH007 BILBWY JO HUBE 0/ feuoneusalul sabew Ayeo
~ 0 _ _ 64 L1.'623 Z uang] ‘ABng) JaADUEBH /-G ‘YoB3Y JaAoUEH _ Pi puEjaY ¥oogaoe _
lo _ | 000123 SO¥ V203 'uopuoT jeaiig pieuoat /g | pepun aue eqeyq |
Adb FIXO
0 ‘aNyspIopx0y ‘uocpbuiqy "Wed UolI '8Auq Wed 66 PY3 SI0)M0S PUEISSOID
0 00 Zb2'13 VV9 ZOY ‘Buipesy “ed [eulsnpu; Buipeay (aq)
pajwi eoueu4 sjelodion 49
[0 _ | 0z 213 | ¥vd 0 Tvras - Zond |
| 0 | | z\ seo'or3 1dg ¥ZD3 "uopuoT ‘peoy uieun gg | P INdZY |
IE _ 091213 ¥0 £1S "ubnojs Ho0.qujo ‘peoy suioupoei | | P YN S18UNOY ppomwy |
|0 _ | 91 £v3 $38 €LY 'X8S53 ‘Wweyuiey 'peoy maN SZ1 | dnoig ueei) iy |
XNS 13
0 9L 0863 ‘uopuo ‘1eans anbejuop piO ‘9snoH auijned ge elppig Wepy
[0 _ _ 3d6 ZON ‘weybunioN ‘62201 xod Od seoy
3 uanlb
Ainass Ajunoas JO}IpaJd juewied
JO anjeA ajeq Aq pjay Ajunoas Aue jo sjie)aq | 193p JO JUnowy {apodjsod yym} ssaippy 10 10)Ipaid JO aweN

uoissessod s Auedwod ay) ul Apadold Jaao 3y Jo uonualas Buie]d sio)ipald pue sa1AI9s Jo spoob jo Ajddns ay jo asueape
ul pred syunowe Buiwes siswolsna pue sjuawsaibe ajes {euolipuod Jo Buisea| [aey? ‘aseyaind-aiy Japun s10)ipasd Aue AJIJUSPE pue SI0}IPaJo ||B SPNISUN ISHW NO)  SI0N

SHOLIAIUD ANVAIWOD
]



| o | 98 8z¢'513 Q3 83 'UopuDT 1BANG UBAS LL-E 'L Jeld | W JW ‘swepy |
E | v¥ 1953 rdL LN 'Uopuo 8so}) uoiba g | JBNIO ABIPOOM |
to | ze 5253 S96 31 JeIse0197 '8666 X08 Od | Bumia |
- BOUaWY §O Sajels pajiun
0 2L 0¥D'605'¢3 ‘SP006YD) ‘Sejebuy S0 ‘pieasinog Aepensg $/28 Uy BoUBIPNYAY)
[0 | 00 0zz'z3 OHE F1OM ‘uopuo ‘Jeang Asjkeg g1-11 | 11 passng |
[0 [ o0o0s.'aL3 | puepawog |
_ aHg g9 ‘xass3
0 00 086'13 '43210) PIOJPOOA ‘PEOY PUSLINOS WNOT BLINOG 2 PY1 pasenbs anjg NMN
IE | 09 093 1d€ ¥223 ‘uopuon ‘sousipny ayy | uideys yoN |
E | 81 €803 Org LN ‘uopuoT ‘uoibuls) ‘is sieied IS eg | uopuoT NEW |
_ 0 _ 00 0LL'Z3 QD8 1N 'UOpUGT 'MOY BlUURILG ‘aSNOH 8dlld $Z _ a0Aor A1say _
HIME 9MN ‘uopuoT ‘suapieq
0 0 2013 pleiueld g-¢ .wm:oI ctmmm>< el Juauiaseq BIUM BnEX
_ 0 _ 00 03 dQ8 £VH ‘MoLieH ‘peoy uojuay zge ‘asnoH sjdew P17 @doosxepu) a
0 09 £99'953 ST ZING 'X8SSNG 1sapA ‘Butyuop {3Avd)
‘proy uoibuiueq ‘asnop abpug uojbulng SWIoISND § 8anusAsy WH
3 uaAId
Aunoas Aunoes 103ipaJo juewed
Jo anjep ajeq Aq play Ajunosas Aue jo spejaq | 1g9p jo Junowy {epoaysod yjim) ssaippy JO JOMP3ID JO IeN

uoissessad s Auedwod ay) ui Aedold Joao ap) Jo uonuajal Bullued sioupaid pue saoines Jo spoob jo Aiddns ay) Jo soueApe
Uk pied sjunowe Buiwie|o siawo)sna pue sjuawaalbe sjes jeucipuod Jo Buises) [ayeyo ‘aseyound-aay Japun s10)paid AUe AJUapl pue SIoNPaID [|B SPN|3UI IS NOA 910N

SUOLIQI™D ANVANOD
g




‘ AS9 ‘

0 Evhe8ed GLMS ‘UCPUOT 'PROY PUCWYdNY Jaddn L1 ‘Lt 1eld uueAiepy ssiy ‘YuAny
[0 [ 1816123 Z¥ £3 'UOpUOT] 'J98AIS YSiiUg ‘BSNOH STUed) £¢ | sley eune ssiy "KipueH |
Lo | 8z 6v'z3 ADB £LIND 'X8553 'MOLIEH 'SJBUIPIES) 8y € ] PIEyOR JN ‘PIEPPOY |

o I¥ 8Z6'v3 a3s S50y JW ‘Jeag

£13S 'uopuo ‘weysma ‘asoin) uojbuisseg 7|

0 96 2v0'v3 (as g3 'uopuoT ‘Aeusoel 'peoy sumoq O8L eadeqey s "Alieg |

0 9. 0./8'v3 HHE BUOI SSIY ‘WED

SMS ‘UopuoT ‘easianeg ‘peoY suJoyUaANS GOL
Lo | €5 1pL'e3 d1€ £13$ ‘uopuoy 'sang pejsieys 12 | saleyD JW ‘uideyy |
E | 5122163 NdE OLN ‘UOPUOT “IIHH [IBMSN 6 'D 181 | 8sino ssipy 'Aing |
E | 85 5£9'23 V8 6MS 'uopuo ‘peoy sjepwad Zgy | eJe); SSIN ‘uospug |
. - - - XNS 13 .
0 €5 99043 ‘uopuoT 19818 anbejuoy pO "asnoH suined g¢ LWEPY JN SIpPIg
0 81 £28'eY X19 91SS "uopiiseg 'siiH uopBue 'Aepm ssoy 0€ | Jaquy SSI ‘prog-peuvag |
‘ ade 013s '

0 isevles ‘UopuoT] ‘peoy ieayyor|g 68 'SBShoM Juesd | 80r JW mawmeq
_’o 98 9Z¥'SL3 1d9 13 ‘'uopuoT ‘sue ¥oug gLt N A 'sauieg _
[0 0L ¥€Z'23 HNP GMN 'U0puoT ‘g 12| 'PEOY UBPIEM ¥ I3JUUBE SSI ‘UojySY

3 uaaib
Ajinoas Ajunoes JO)IpaI1D juewie|d
Jo anjep aeq Aq piay funoes Aue jo syejaq | 1gep Jo Junowy (opooysod yym) ssesppy 10 JOYpPaid JO JWeN

uoissassod s Auedwod sy ul Apedoid J9A0 B JO UONUBIBI BUILIED SIONPRIO PuUB $301MIBS J0 Spoob jo Alddns ay) J0 @sueape
ur pred sjunowe Bulune( srewoisno pue sjuawealbie ajes jeuoNpUCD Jo Buises| |a)jeyD ‘aseyaind-ally Jopun sIo)pald Aue Aljuspl pue sI0JIPald |8 SpNUl IShWw NOA  BION

SHOLIAIUI ANYdAWOD




E 8y 6v8'v3 8r6 9M 'UOPUOTY ‘SUOISUE enusAy aBpug ‘0L 1eid | Apind SSIN ‘upwg
: a3s .

0 96 0s¢'e3 £13S 'vopuoT ‘weysiman ‘aso|) uojbuissalg z| wes 4 Jeduis
[0 | zv 685'23 SV0 Z1M ‘UopuOT ‘{9ans snjllaiy Z | pineq JW 'ssoiomeys |
Lo . | 86 voL'e3 |_ros £2WD ‘skaH 'piojuois doysig ‘seleBunybin zg | BIPAT SSIW "Noos |

. ¥d9 9N ‘uopuo .
0 08 Lic¥v3 ‘anueay eusnogbue ‘suoisuepy swnogbue g MOIN I “ephiopey
Y ¥9 £25°1L3 J0v UEPIOr JW '§20)10d
£ZND ‘suay ‘piojuoig sdoysig 'asol uwsep ¢
[0 | B8 Z51'93 HHO ZLMS 'u0puoT ‘peoy [enuewws gg | usydalg JW ‘euid |
L0 | 89 Liv's3 V¥ £3 ‘uopuo ‘peoy lleqdue) b6 'L Jeld | Auouuy JW Bunoleud |
|0 | sees9'e3 30} 21V 'uopuoT ‘AsujoD uopuoT ‘euen) jeg /£ | ueley JN 'fared |
_!o _ 0/ €E6'E3 - H1Z 83 'U0puUOT JUIS8IY) BUDISBAIO]) Y6 _ ey ssipy ‘Aydinpy _
| o | 8086.'93 XQ6 Z13S 'uopuo ‘pecy yomuly 022 | essay}aN SsIn ‘uebiop |
_ 9as .
0 vl 0.3 G35 ‘UOPUCT 'BUBT BAOIL) 'SUBPIES) PIBIYEH GZ SIUIBT I "youkT
_ HDO )
o BL L9E'V3 Z3 ‘'uopuo 188N NS "PSNOH UOSUBIA Ua|[T3 € Apuy N “puiin
3 uaAIb
Ayanoas Ajunoas JONpasd uewe|a
JO anjep ajeq Aq pley Ayunsas Aue jo sjiejaq | ¥gap jo Junowy {apooysod yjm) ssauppy 10 J0})}pald JO aWeN

uoissassod s, Auedwod ay) w Apadoud san0 a)) Jo uonualas BuikieD SI0JPaID pue saIAIaS 10 spoob yo A|ddns ay) 10 agueApe
ui pred sjunotue Builiie)o s13uI0jsNd pue sjuswWaalbe sjes |euonipucd Jo Buises| |sReyD 'eseyoind-aiiy JOpUN s10)paio Aue APUSPI PUE SIOHPaIO ||e 8pNjoul jshw noA 3Jo0N

SHOLIG3™UD ANVdWOD
g



/

<) o, Wd t Z  9iea ameubig
[o | 9z sz1'268'23 | sigoy |
| o | v9 128'c3 316 S 'UopuoT ‘PeOYy AGSRION || ¥ 1e14 [ JepuesysIO s ‘eaoyucIOARYZ |
| 0 | 98 82v'sL3 Fd} LN 'uopuo *8soj) uoibe g | 1M JW *Aeipoop |
0 06 SEG'SY NG X8I\ JW 'UOSWEIIIAN
611 ‘Asung ‘wosd] ‘oM 1S9 ‘PECY SU| BZ
0 $Z 100'S3 H6 +Z3S 'uopuaT ‘peoy elepens Lok HOIN I ‘weyBunium
. HrE 9MN 'UOpuOT ‘suapies .
0 920/9113 playuel) g-¢ ‘asnoH YuebsAy '1e|4 uswaseg SNEN SSI 9Ium
| o [ 0z 696's3 ¥USY £LML ‘UopuoT '8s0l) BWoqsQ GZ | uyor W ‘lrwny |
|0 | 8¥ 026'53 ONS 9N ‘UopuoT “IIH IleMsN 9Z | suuezng ssip 'Jueuus] |
0 86 £06'73 ro SPWOU | I ‘YAWS
_8LMS 'uopuon ‘aAuQ Jadiunp ‘esnoy eulwser 7
3 uamb
Auinoas Ajunoeas J0ypaJo JuRWIRID
JO anjep ajeq Aq pjey Ayanoas Aue jo sjejeq | 31g9p Jo Junowy {apovsod ym) ssalippy 40 10}|p243 Jo aweN

uoissassod s, Auedwod ay} ui Apadoud Jeao ap) Jo uonuajes Builiep SI0JIPaId pue $3dIAISS JO SPooB Jo Alddns ay) jo soueAape
ut pied sjunowe Buiwie)p siawoisno pue sjuawsalbe ajes [euolpuos Jo Buises| [apeyd ‘aseyoind-auy Jepun s101paJo Aue Ajjuapl pue SI0UPaJD J|E SpN[OUI ISHW NOA  9]0N

SHOLIGI™YD ANVIWOD
d




SOy Yy 2

/

aineubig

0oL

Areuipigy

BJLSWY JO SBIBIS PeIUN ‘BF006 VO ‘s9jabuy SO ‘pieasinog AopsAsq S/78 —

Ju| @ouBIpnEaY) _

-

|
[ 0013

anjeA |eujwoN

saJeys Jo 'oN

aieys jo adA |

{apooysod yym) ssasppy

Jaquwiaw
10 I9pjoyaieys JO JweN

SYUFIWIN ANVJNOD
e




